ALCO manages the liquidity gaps of assets and liabilities based on: the macroeconomic analyses and
forecasts; forecasts of conditions for achieving liquidity, as well as based on the analysis and forecasts of
the market trends in interest rates.

Interest rate risk is the adverse change in the price of active interest rates compared against the level of
passive interest rates, as well as the potential for the reduction of the optimum difference between the
average active and passive interest rates.

ii. Exposure to interest rate risk -Non-trading portfolio

The table below shows the impact of the effect of potential changes interest rate on income of the Bank as
at 31 December 2016.

The effects of potential changes in interest rates are related to interest bearing assets and liabilities in the
balance sheet.

Risk calculation illustrates the effect of the interest rate on interest-sensitive assets and passive. The
scenario includes a 50BP parallel rise and fall and 100BP parallel growth and falling interest rates.

  Effect on interest earning (cumulatively over a period of 1 year)
 In thousands of RSD Interest increase of 50 b.p.   Interest decrease of 50 b.p.
  Total Foreign currencies RSD   Total Foreign currencies RSD

31 December 2016 4,501 (2,775) 7,276   (4,501) 2,775 (7,276)

  Effect on interest earning (cumulatively over a period of 1 year)
  Interest increase of 100 b.p.   Interest decrease of 100 b.p.
  Total Foreign currencies RSD   Total Foreign currencies RSD

31 December 2016 9,003 (5,549) 14,552   (9,003) 5,549 (14,552)

  Effect on economic value of equity in thousands of RSD
  Interest increase of 50 b.p.   Interest decrease of 50 b.p.
  Total Foreign currencies RSD   Total Foreign currencies RSD

31 December 2016 (10,988) 90 (11,078)   10,988 (90) 11,078

  Effect on economic value of equity
  Increasing of 100BP   Decreasing of 100BP
  Interest increase   Interest decrease
  Total Foreign currencies RSD   Total Foreign currencies RSD

31 December 2016 (21,975) 180 (22,155)   21,975 (180) 22,155

MIRABANK A.D., BEOGRAD
T R A N S L A T I O N

TRANSLATION NOTE: This is a translation of the original document issued in the Serbian language. All due care has been taken to
produce a translation that is as faithful as possible to the original. However, if any questions arise related to interpretation of the information
contained in the translation, the Serbian version of the document shall prevail.

46

The table below shows the impact of the effect of potential changes in interest rate on income of the Bank
as at 31 December 2015.

  Effect on interest earning (cumulatively over a period of 1 year)

[…]

ALCO manages the liquidity gaps of assets and liabilities based on: the macroeconomic analyses and
forecasts; forecasts of conditions for achieving liquidity, as well as based on the analysis and forecasts of
the market trends in interest rates.

Interest rate risk is the adverse change in the price of active interest rates compared against the level of
passive interest rates, as well as the potential for the reduction of the optimum difference between the
average active and passive interest rates.

ii. Exposure to interest rate risk -Non-trading portfolio

The table below shows the impact of the effect of potential changes interest rate on income of the Bank as
at 31 December 2016.

The effects of potential changes in interest rates are related to interest bearing assets and liabilities in the
balance sheet.

Risk calculation illustrates the effect of the interest rate on interest-sensitive assets and passive. The
scenario includes a 50BP parallel rise and fall and 100BP parallel growth and falling interest rates.

  Effect on interest earning (cumulatively over a period of 1 year)
 In thousands of RSD Interest increase of 50 b.p.   Interest decrease of 50 b.p.
  Total Foreign currencies RSD   Total Foreign currencies RSD

31 December 2016 4,501 (2,775) 7,276   (4,501) 2,775 (7,276)

  Effect on interest earning (cumulatively over a period of 1 year)
  Interest increase of 100 b.p.   Interest decrease of 100 b.p.
  Total Foreign currencies RSD   Total Foreign currencies RSD

31 December 2016 9,003 (5,549) 14,552   (9,003) 5,549 (14,552)

  Effect on economic value of equity in thousands of RSD
  Interest increase of 50 b.p.   Interest decrease of 50 b.p.
  Total Foreign currencies RSD   Total Foreign currencies RSD

31 December 2016 (10,988) 90 (11,078)   10,988 (90) 11,078

  Effect on economic value of equity
  Increasing of 100BP   Decreasing of 100BP
  Interest increase   Interest decrease
  Total Foreign currencies RSD   Total Foreign currencies RSD

31 December 2016 (21,975) 180 (22,155)   21,975 (180) 22,155

MIRABANK A.D., BEOGRAD
T R A N S L A T I O N

TRANSLATION NOTE: This is a translation of the original document issued in the Serbian language. All due care has been taken to
produce a translation that is as faithful as possible to the original. However, if any questions arise related to interpretation of the information
contained in the translation, the Serbian version of the document shall prevail.

35

The table below shows the impact of the effect of potential changes in interest rate on income of the Bank
as at 31 December 2015.

  Effect on interest earning (cumulatively over a period of 1 year)